PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
METSO MINERALS (MATAMATA) LIMITED	09/04/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	METSO NEW ZEALAND LIMITED	
Street Address:	Private Bag 4071	
Internal Address:	Gate 1, Mangawhero Road	
City:	Matamata	
State/Country:	NEW ZEALAND	
Postal Code:	2271	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7322536

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)518-5499

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703/684-1111

Email: bjhgroup@ipfirm.com
Correspondent Name: Benjamin Hauptman
Address Line 1: 1700 Diagonal Road

Address Line 2: Suite 300

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1519-055

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Benjamin J. Hauptman

Total Attachments: 1

source=Change_of_Name#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 73%

PATENT REEL: 023750 FRAME: 0873



CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

METSO NEW ZEALAND LIMITED 35016

This is to certify that BARMAC ASSOCIATES LIMITED was incorporated under the Companies Act 1955 on the 16th day of November 1978

and was reregistered to become a company under the Companies Act 1993 on the 3rd day of January 1996

and changed its name to SVEDALA BARMAC LIMITED on the 7th day of April 1997 and changed its name to METSO MINERALS (MATAMATA) LIMITED on the 12th day of October 2001

and changed its name to METSO NEW ZEALAND LIMITED on the 4th day of September 2009.

Registrar of Companies

1st day of December 2009

Neville Hams



For further details relating to this company check www.companies.govt.nz

Certificate printed 1 Dec 2009 10:42:23 NZT

PAT_IENT_{OF} , REEL: 023750 FRAME: 0874

RECORDED: 01/09/2010